

Conn's HomePlus Upgrades Barrett House Community Room with Furniture Donation

November 25, 2019

Conn's Cares makes special donation to local shelter this holiday season

HOUSTON, Nov. 25, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Continuing its mission of positively impacting local non-profit organizations in the communities it serves, Conn's HomePlus (NASDAQ: CONN) has partnered with Barrett Foundation, a local organization that operates Barrett House – a women's and children's shelter in Albuquerque working to end the experience of homelessness – donating thousands of dollars in furniture and appliances since 2017. This year, donated items went to enhancing the shelter's community room.



"Conn's HomePlus began the Conn's Cares initiative to provide a platform to make a difference in local communities," said Norm Miller, CEO of Conn's HomePlus. "Donating to local organizations helps us honor our values and make that difference, this time by bringing some extra comfort and joy to residents of the Barrett House this holiday season."

With the mission to provide shelter and supportive services to women and children experiencing homelessness, Barrett House creates an opportunity to set up a safety net to build the stability needed to start a journey toward securing a home for themselves and their children. The Conn's HomePlus contribution will help make the community room feel more like home to the families who rely on the shelter's services.

"Last year we were able to serve 355 women and children in the shelter," said Melissa Kaminsky, Development Director of Barrett Foundation.
"Thanks to organizations like Conn's HomePlus, we are able to continue making a positive impact on women and children each year."

Through initiatives facilitated via Conn's Cares, the Conn's HomePlus philanthropic arm, nearly \$570,000 in funds and products have been extended to local, community-based third-party charitable organizations since 2017.

To learn more about Conn's Cares please visit https://www.conns.com/conns-cares.

About Conn's, Inc.

Conn's HomePlus is a specialty retailer currently operating 135+ retail locations in Alabama, Arizona, Colorado, Georgia, Louisiana, Mississippi, Nevada, New Mexico, North Carolina, Oklahoma, South Carolina, Tennessee, Texas and Virginia.

The Company's primary product categories include:

- Furniture and mattress, including furniture and related accessories for the living room, dining room and bedroom, as well
 as traditional and specialty mattresses;
- Home appliance, including refrigerators, freezers, washers, dryers, dishwashers and ranges;
- Consumer electronics, including LED, OLED, QLED, Ultra HD, and internet-ready televisions, gaming consoles, home theater and portable audio equipment; and
- Home office, including computers, printers and accessories.

Additionally, Conn's HomePlus offers a variety of products on a seasonal basis. Unlike many of its competitors, Conn's HomePlus provides flexible

in-house credit options for its customers in addition to third-party financing programs and third-party lease-to-own payment plans.

Taylor Schillace, The Zimmerman Agency conns@zimmerman.com, 850-668-2222





C View original content to download multimedia: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/conns-homeplus-upgrades-barrett-house-community-room-with-furniture-donation-300964768.html

SOURCE Conn's HomePlus